PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
Ν		Name	Execution Date
Jonny Malmberg		06/1	5/2013
Goran Gramby		06/1	2/2013
Jan Solminger		06/1	3/2013
Urban Wilthorn		06/1	2/2013
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		
Name:	John Bean Technologies AB		
Street Address:	Box 913		
City:	Helsingborg		
State/Country:	SWEDEN		
	251 09		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	Number	
	RS Total: 1	Number 13996267	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 2062240 be sent via US A (206)682 efiling@c e: Jerald E. Christens	13996267 779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8100	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 2062240 be sent via US in (206)682 efiling@c e: Jerald E. Christens 1420 Fift Seattle, N	13996267 779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8100 •ojk.com Nagae, Esq. sen O'Connor Johnson Kindness n Avenue, Suite 2800 VASHINGTON 98101-2347	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 2062240 be sent via US in (206)682 efiling@c e: Jerald E. Christens 1420 Fift Seattle, N	13996267 779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8100 -8jk.com Nagae, Esq. Sen O'Connor Johnson Kindness h Avenue, Suite 2800	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA 2062240 be sent via US A (206)682 efiling@c s: Jerald E. Christens 1420 Fift Seattle, N T NUMBER:	13996267 779 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> -8100 •ojk.com Nagae, Esq. sen O'Connor Johnson Kindness n Avenue, Suite 2800 VASHINGTON 98101-2347	

Date:

Total Attachments: 2 source=41229_Assignment#page1.tif source=41229_Assignment#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No. FRAB141229 (PC-US-21063869)

ASSIGNMENT

Kristianstad WHEREAS, we, Jonny Malmberg, residing at Helsingborg, Sweden; Goran Gramby, residing at Bjarred Sweden; Jan Solminger, residing at Astorp Sweden, and Urban Wilthorn, residing at Landskrona, Sweden, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled IMPROVED LATERAL PLATE ELEMENT FOR A LINK MEANS INCLUDED IN A SELF-STACKING ENDLESS CONVEYOR BELT; the specification of which was filed on November 24, 2011, as International Application No. PCT/EP2011/070954, and amended on June 18, 2012, hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness PLLC, 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 13/996267) the application number of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, John Bean Technologies AB, a Swedish corporation having a principal place of business at Helsingborg, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Dated: June 15-2013	formel ,
	Joyny Malphberg
Witnessed by: Birgit	Pryly
Typed or printed name:	it Prytz
	J

FRA9/41229121.DOC

-1-

Attorney Docket No. FRAB141229 (PC-US-21063869)

JEN:lor

PRA8M/229121.00C

-2-

RECORDED: 06/21/2013